





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

File No: - 01/173/2024-HO - KITD

Date: 24.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the Circular issued on 18.07.2024, it is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of Wrestling discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01.10.2024.

ate elhi
yana
ngana
Pradesh
rashtra
yana

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To,

The Concerned Athletes.

Copy to,

- Director Khelo India •
- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA & Insurance of KIAs
- Deputy Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on official website
- Secretary General, WFI
- HPD & HPM, Wrestling
- O/o CEO TOPS, SAI
- Office File